

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 953/2008(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 8518/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S KUMAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the
application for condonation of delay.Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
present case is covered by order dated 17/4/2007 where in similar
circumstances in SLP(C)No.7364/2006 this Court has granted leave.
Hence, tag this SLP with C.A. arising out of SLP(C)No.7364/2006.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master